WOOD COUN	ITY		ITEM#	4- 2	
		<b>7</b>	DATE	July 23, 2024	
( )	RESOLUTIO	N# 24-7-5	Effective I	Date July 23, 2024	
	Introduced by	Census Review	& Redistricting Co	ommittee	
	Page 1 of 1				
Motion:	Adopted: 🗶				TDM
1st Hamilton	Lost:	INTENT & SYNOPS	SIS: To amend the Co	ounty Supervisory Distr	ict Map
2nd Breu	Tabled:			the City of Marshfield	
No: <u><i>O</i></u> Yes:	19 Absent: 0	Control of the Contro			
Number of votes req		GIGGAL NOTE, No.			
X Majority		FISCAL NOTE: Not	ne		
Reviewed by: PA					2 (2)
Reviewed by:	, Finance Dir.	WHEREAS,	the Wood County Bo	oard of Supervisors adop	oted the
	NO YES A			November of 2021, via	ı
1 Schulz, W	X	Resolution 21-11-4, a	and,		
2 Rozar, D	×	WHEREAS,	the City of Marshfiel	ld annexed a portion of	the
3 Buttke, T 4 Perlock, R	X	Town of Marshfield,			
5 Hovendick, T	×	NAME OF AC	the City has requests	nd that the County amen	d the
6 Breu, A 7 Voight, W	×	where of Superv	risory Districts 5 & 6	ed that the County amendo to move the annexed pa	arcel
8 Hahn, J	X	from Supervisory Dis	strict 6, representing	the Town of Marshfield,	, to
9 Brehm, S 10 Thao, L	×	Supervisory District	5, representing the Ci	ity of Marshfield, and,	
11 Penzkover, J	×	WATEREAS	there is no nonulation	n in the anneved narcel	and
12 Valenstein, L	×	WHEREAS,	there is no populatio	on in the annexed parcel,	and,
13 Hokamp, J 14 Polach, D	$\hat{\mathbf{x}}$	WHEREAS,	if not approved, a ne	ew voting ward would ha	ave to be
15 Clendenning, F	3 X	created and ballots p	rinted for a ward that	has zero population.	
16 Pliml, L 17 Zurfluh, J	×	NOW THEF	DEFODE DE IT DE	SOLVED, the Wood Co	nintv
18 Hamilton, B	×	Roard of Supervisors	s hereby amends the S	Supervisory District Ma	ps to
19 Leichtnam, B	~	transfer the following	g real property from S	Supervisory District 6 to	)
Supervisory Distri	let 5:				
Commencing at the SW SW 1/4; thence N 00°28	corner of said Section 22; to 3'53" E. Along the W line of streets line, N 00°28'53" E.	thence S 89°33′06″ E, along the	feet to the N line of U.S. Hig 'E. 546.84 feet; thence S 01	ounty, Wisconsin, described as for 308.83 feet to the SW corner of ghway 10 to the point of this des °22'51" E, 393.00 feet to the N this description.	scription; thence
AND					
	GW 1/ - f.Conting 22 T	ownship 25 North Range 3 I	Fast Town of Marshfield	, Wood County, Wisconsin b	ounded and
described as follows: Commencing at the S thence continuing nor thence S 89°29'47" E description.	W corner of the SE ¼ of th 00°28'53" E, 393.68 : 2, 533.73 feet; thence S 0	the SW ¼; thence N 00°28': feet to the point of beginning 1°22'51" E, 403.34 feet; then	53" E. Along the west ling of this description; thence N 89°29'47" W, 546.	e of said SE ¼ of the SW ¼, ce continuing N 00°28'53" E 84 feet to the point of beginn	49.41 feet; , 403.12 feet; ning of this
BE IT FU	RTHER RESOLV	ED, that the County Box	ard Supervisory Distr	ict Map amendments be	placed on
file in the Wood C	County Land Informa	ation Office, the Wiscon	sin Elections Commi	ssion, the Legislative To	sciniology
Services Bureau,	and the Wisconsin D	epartment of Administr	ation.	SDR112	
				RECEIVED	
				07/24/2024 Municipal Boundary Review	
		( )		WI Dept. of Administration	
I	1 /				
Saural	alcusten	/	Laura Valenstein, Ch	nair	
Ml Bren		<u>-</u>	Al Breu	<b></b>	
aholh.			Jake Hahn		
9117	10 /		Joseph H. Zurfluh		
seen ri.	grun	-			
	· //	inty, this 23 cd	$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i} \bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}_i} \bigcap_{i$	20 24	
Adopted by the Cou	unty Board of Wood Cou	unty, this	_ day of	7 2001	7
UNDER	1			me A. Vilund	
- June		County Clerk	L	County B	Board Chairman